1www.geiger.de EN
EN
DE Original-Montage- und
Betriebsanleitung
Original assembly and
operating instructions
Notice originale de montage
et d’utilisation

Product designation:
Venetian blinds motor, motor for rolling shutters, motor for awnings
Type designation:
GJ56.., GR45.., GU45.., GSI56.., GB45.., GB35..
Applied directives:
2006/42/EG
2014/53/EU
2011/65/EU + (EU)2015/863 + (EU)2017/2102
Applied standards:
EN 60335-1:2012
EN 60335-1:2012/AC:2014
EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014
EN 60335-1:2012/A13:2017
EN 60335-1:2012/A1:2019
EN 60335-1:2012/A14:2019
EN 60335-1:2012/A2:2019
EN 60335-2-97:2006+A11:2008+A2:2010+A12:2015
EN 62233:2008
EN 62233 Ber.1:2008
EN IEC 5514-1:2021
EN IEC 5514-2:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+ EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+EN 61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019+EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2022
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1(2019-03)
ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.2.1 (2018-06)
DIN EN IEC 63000:2019-05
Authorized representative for technical data:
Gerhard Geiger GmbH & Co. KG
Address:
Schleifmühle 6, D-74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen
en
Gerhard Geiger GmbH & Co. KG
Antriebstechnik
Schleifmühle 6
D-74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen
07
23
10
0W
15
18
18 Gerhard Geiger GmbH & Co. KG | 100W1590 0823V001EN
EN
en
23. Technical data
Technical data GJ5606 AE...
Motor
Voltage 100 ..230 V 50/60 Hz
Current 35 mA (max. load current)
Power 8 W
Couple 2 x 3 Nm
Normal operating torque 22 rpm
Emergency operation torque 27 rpm
Protection class IP 44
Limit switch range > 200 rotations
Operating mode S2 4 min
Dimensions (without coupling) 346 mm
Diameter 55 mm
Gewicht 1,60 kg
Ambient temperature / Air humidity Operation: T = -10°C .. +60°C / H max. 90%
Storage : T = -15°C .. +45°C / H max. 50%
Electronic control
Dimensions 220 mm
Diameter 55 mm
Weight (without battery) 0,30 kg
Battery
Type LiFePo4
Capacity 14,08 Wh / 1,1 Ah
Charging temperature range 0°C to 45°C
Operating time in case of mains voltage
failure (UPS operation)
> 4 min. (battery mode)